

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 27798/2023****TUKARAM PAWAR SINCE DECEASED****THR. HIS LRS. 1A.SUCHITA****TUKARAM PAWAR AND ANR.****..... APPELLANTS****VS****MR. NILKANT ANANT RANE****..... RESPONDENT****ALONGWITH****INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17663/2023****ALONGWITH****INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17664/2023****IN****FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 27798/2023**

Adv. Vikram Walawalkar a/w. Adv. Niyati Sontakke i/b. Adv. Bhakti Jogal for the Appellants/Applicants.

Adv. Ramdas Hake-Patil for the Respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**DATE : 7 MAY, 2026****P.C. :-**

1) Both the learned advocates jointly make a request that the matter be taken up beyond vacation as the settlement talks are going on between the parties.

2) At their request, stand over to **19 June, 2026**. Matter to come up under the caption 'For Settlement'.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]